To: Proview Electronics Co., Ltd.
SPECIFICATION
FOR
TOSHIBA MATSUSHITA DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY
TFT-LED MODULE
LTD141ECEF
    SPECIFICATION No. :
    LTD141ECEF

 Serial number :         3A Z 00001
                       �  �  ��  �
 � : Module type code
� : Manufacturing code
     C, K, R
� : Lot code  3   A
            (1)  (2)
   (1):Year code-end of the A.D.
   (2):Month code-alphabet à Jan. : A - Dec. : L
          Bar code : CODE-39 High-density
           (Example : 3A à 2003 JAN.)
�:Revision No.
�: Serial code
    decimal, 6 figures
  (2) Caution Labels
  � High Voltage                            � Disposal of LED
                                                    Unit: mm
3) Label Locations
1) :Product Label
2) :Caution Label
3) :Disposal of LED
7
28
CAUTION
HIGH VOLTAGE
POWER BEFORE SERVICING.
DISCONNECT THE ELECTRIC
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK.
Yellow
78
21
* *
MA DE I N JA PA N
Toshiba Matsushita Display Technology Co., Ltd.
3AZ00001
LTD141ECEF
Rev.Z
Specification  No.
Sheet 25
Toshiba Matsushita Display Technology Co.,Ltd  Date: 2003-04-15
Date: 2003-03-20
New  No.LTD141ECEF
Old   No. NL-LTD141ECEE
                                                        ←#  Special    ←&  Addition     ←  Change
7. Lifetime
  7.1 Module (except lamp)
            MTTF (Mean Time To Failure) : 50,000 h
                  (This value is not assurance time but inference value by following conditions.)
            Conditions : Ambient temperature : 25±5°C (No wind)
                         Ambient humidity    : 65%(RH)
7.2 Lamp
  7.2.1 Test Conditions
Ambient temperature : 25±5°C (No wind)
Lamp current        : 6.0mA(rms)
 Lighting condition     : continuous lighting
Driving frequency     : 50kHz
  7.2.2 Specifications
         MTBF : 10,000 h
             Definitions of failure for judgment shall be as follows.
 1) LED luminance becomes half of the minimum value specified in 5.2.
 2) Lamp doesn't light normally.
(Note1) In case of LED long period operation, discoloration of light guide or optical sheet will be happened due to ultra violet
and heat from LED. As the  result, there is possibility to have out of specification for the optical characteristics as “5.2”.
But this is not irregular phenomena. Moreover, LED also has the characteristic of color shift by long period operation.
Specification  No.
Sheet 26
Toshiba Matsushita Display Technology Co.,Ltd  Date: 2003-04-15
Date: 2003-03-20
New  No.LTD141ECEF
Old   No. NL-LTD141ECEE
                                                        ←#  Special    ←&  Addition     ←  Change
8. Packaging
  8.1 Carton (internal package)